Wellesley College Wellesley College Digital Scholarship and Archive

Papers of Anne Whitney (MSS.4): Correspondence

Papers of Anne Whitney (MSS.4)

8-20-1902

Letter from William Lloyd Garrison, Jr., Wianno, Massachusetts, to Anne Whitney, Plymouth, Massachusetts, 1902 August 20

William Lloyd Garrison

Wellesley College Archives

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.wellesley.edu/whitney correspondence

Recommended Citation

Garrison, William Lloyd and Wellesley College Archives, "Letter from William Lloyd Garrison, Jr., Wianno, Massachusetts, to Anne Whitney, Plymouth, Massachusetts, 1902 August 20" (1902). *Papers of Anne Whitney (MSS.4): Correspondence*. 717. https://repository.wellesley.edu/whitney_correspondence/717

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the Papers of Anne Whitney (MSS.4) at Wellesley College Digital Scholarship and Archive. It has been accepted for inclusion in Papers of Anne Whitney (MSS.4): Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Wellesley College Digital Scholarship and Archive. For more information, please contact ir@wellesley.edu.

WIANNO, CAPE COD, MASS.

August 20, 1902. Dear cliss Whitney.

repeabled by a delightful onling.

I shall long remember my

pleasant visit to Rocky

Point and the hospitality, as

restful to the mind as to the

body. Ind the lovely view from

your piassa is as aliding as

a picture.

was also fortunate, the family and several old prends being gathered in the parlor about a cheerful fine. The welcome

sense and the charming atmosphere of vociability and briendship was never more marked.

I spent the night at Lexington at my son & and enjoyed my dear little grand children as usual. Now I am back in time for suppor and only sorry that I had to be away in my upe to tithday and that she could not share my Olymouth elpenence with me. With hearty thanks to you and miss manning and with all good ushes for I are both, in which Mrs. Farmour Joins, Very Sincerely Jours. Mr. Lloyd Samson. [William Hoyd Garrison] 1902 Anne Whitney, Plymonth, Mass.